
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012284-2024 

Not applicable

G&R/HRA/DPS for Provision of Conversion,
Adaptations, Extension & Refurbishment, Enabling &
Investigation and Specialist Repair Works

Bristol City Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-012284

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03972c  

Published 16 April 2024, 10:17am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

Bristol City Council, City Hall, College Green

Bristol

BS1 5TR

Contact

Ms Jo Mealing

Email

jo.mealing@bristol.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012284-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012284-2024
mailto:jo.mealing@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

G&R/HRA/DPS for Provision of Conversion, Adaptations, Extension & Refurbishment,
Enabling & Investigation and Specialist Repair Works

Reference number

DN650558

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

BSH/HRA/DPS for Provision of Conversion, Extension & Refurbishment, Enabling &
Investigation and Specialist Repair Works

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 4

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2023/S 000-004536

Section VII. Changes

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.5

Place of text to be modified

Estimated total value

Instead of

Text

2,625,000

Read

Text

Value increased to 3,935,000 following extension of DPS for 2 years.

Section number

II.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Duration of the Contract

Instead of

Text

/Notice/004536-2023


Page 4 to 4

12 months

Read

Text

Extended contract duration by 24 months, total duration now 36 months

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Instead of

Date

31 March 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

31 March 2026

Local time

12:00pm

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice


		2025-07-21T18:54:05+0100
	TCPDF




